
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:247
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2011
FACILITIES TO NRIS AT PILGRIM CENTRES
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide better facilities/schemes to NRIs at various pilgrim centres in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS(SMT. PRENEET KAUR)

(a) & (b) No. There is no proposal or Scheme under consideration of the Ministry of External Affairs for providing better facilities to NRIs at pilgrim centres in the country.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  EXTERNAL AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

